name of the said Bank of Baroda with its charge of Rs. 8,85,000/- is recorded in 

other rights column of 7/12 of the said land. 

Mr. Manda Balu Kudale, Mr. Nandkumar Nivrutti Baptiwale and Sau. Surekha 

Nandkumar Baptiwale have availed loan of Rs. 6,09,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Nine 

Thousand only) against the land owned by Manda Balu Kudale i.e. land admeasuring 

01 H. 66.3 R. out of the land bearing Survey No. 43/12/1/A and other property and 

accordingly Manda Balu Kudale, Mr. Nandkumar Nivrutti Baptiwale and Sau. Surekha 

Nandkumar Baptiwale, executed Mortgage Deed 11/06/2004 and thereby

[...]

certified to that effect and name of the said Bank of Baroda with its charge of Rs. 

6,09,000/- is recorded in other rights column of 7/12 of the said land. 

Mr. Manda Balu Kudale, Mr. Nandkumar Nivrutti Baptiwale and Sau. Surekha 

Nandkumar Baptiwale have availed loan of Rs. 15,45,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs 

Forty Five Thousand only) against the land owned by Manda Balu Kudale i.e. land 

admeasuring 01 H. 66.3 R. out of the land bearing Survey No. 43/12/1/A and other 

property and accordingly Manda Balu Kudale, Mr. Nandkumar Nivrutti Baptiwale 
and Mrs. Surekha Nandkumar Baptiwale, executed Mortgage Deed 24/08/2005 and

[...]

was certified to that effect and name of the said Bank of Baroda with its charge of 
Rs. 15,45,000/- is recorded in other rights column of 7/12 of the said land. 

Mr. Manda Balu Kudale, Mr. Nandkumar Nivrutti Baptiwale and Sau. Surekha 
Nandkumar Baptiwale as Partners of M/s. Bright Farm Exporter have availed loan of 
Rs. 12,61,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Sixty One Thousand only) against the land 

owned by Manda Balu Kudale i.e. land admeasuring 01 H. 66.3 R. out of the land 

bearing Survey No. 43/12/1/A and other property and accordingly Manda Balu 

Kudale, Mr. Nandkumar Nivrutti Baptiwale and Mrs. Surekha Nandkumar Baptiwale

[...]

The said four 
Release Deeds are duly registered in the Office of Sub Registrar Haveli No. 17, Pune 

at Sr. No. 4846/2014, 4847/2014, 4848/2014 and 4849/2014. 

Mr. Manda Balu Kudale and Mr. Nandkumar Nivrutti Baptiwale have also availed 

loan of Rs. 23,64,412/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Four 
Hundred Twelve only) against the land owned by Manda Balu Kudale i.e. land 

admeasuring 01 H. 66.3 R. out of the land bearing Survey No. 43/12/1/A and other 
property and accordingly Manda Balu Kudale and Mr. Nandkumar Nivrutti 

Baptiwale, executed Equitable Mortgage and thereby mortgaged the land and other